

**F95B-9 Impeller pump  
Art. No. 10-13248-01**

Part no.	Description GB	Position	Quantity
01-13119-2	BODY F95B-9	1	1
01-13249-1	BEARING HOUSING F95B-9	2	1
01-35892	SHAFT F95B-9	3	1
01-35744	CAM 1/1 F95B-	4	1
01-35773-2	ENDCOVER F8/F9/F95 SS	5	1
01-46538	WEARPLATE F8/F9/F95 SS	6	1
01-42426	PIN	7	1
01-46524	SLINGER F95B-9	8	1
01-46323	WASHER F95B-	9	1
0.3428.515	CYL ROLLER BEARING NU207 ECP	10	1
0.3431.745	ANGLE CONTACT BEARING 3207A-2RS1	11	1
0.0353.111	SPRING WASHER D10.2 DIN127B A2	12	4
01-46790-02	WASHER D8.2XD14X1 CU	13	2
01-46774	SPACER F95B-9	14	1
0.0138.134	TAPBOLT M6X12 DIN933 A2	15	5
01-46794-09	SCREW M8X25 AL.BRONZE	16	2
0.0141.922	TAP BOLT M10X25 DIN933 8.8ZN	17	4
0.0371.072	RETAIN. RING BORE D72 DIN472 SPRST	18	1
0.0370.035	EXT. CIRCLIP D35 DIN471 ST	19	1
0.2172.142	O-RING 90.00X2.5 NBR70	20	1
01-46775	SPACER F95B-9	21	1
0.2247.018	MECH.SEAL CPL FA35.60.16	22	1
0.0503.010	WOODRUFKEY 3X3.7X10 DIN6888 ST	23	1
0.0370.535	EXT. CIRCLIP D35 DIN471 BRONZE	24	1
08-820B	IMPELLER F95B-	25	1
0.2234.502	LIP SEAL 40x72x7 DIN3760 BA	26	1

**F95-903 Impeller pump  
Art. No. 10-13248-02**

Part No.	Description GB	Position	Quantity
01-13119-2	BODY F95B-9	1	1
01-13249-1	BEARING HOUSING F95B-9	2	1
01-35892	SHAFT F95B-9	3	1
01-35854	CAM 2/3 F95B-	4	1
01-35773-2	ENDCOVER F8/F9/F95 SS	5	1
01-46538	WEARPLATE F8/F9/F95 SS	6	1
01-42426	PIN	7	1
01-46524	SLINGER F95B-9	8	1
01-46323	WASHER F95B-	9	1
0.3428.515	CYL ROLLER BEARING NU207 ECP	10	1
0.3431.745	ANGLE CONTACT BEARING 3207A-2RS1	11	1
0.0353.111	SPRING WASHER D10.2 DIN127B A2	12	4
01-46790-02	WASHER D8.2XD14X1 CU	13	2
01-46774	SPACER F95B-9	14	1
0.0138.134	TAPBOLT M6X12 DIN933 A2	15	5
01-46794-09	SCREW M8X25 AL.BRONZE	16	2
0.0141.922	TAP BOLT M10X25 DIN933 8.8ZN	17	4
0.0371.072	RETAIN. RING BORE D72 DIN472 SPRST	18	1
0.0370.035	EXT. CIRCLIP D35 DIN471 ST	19	1
0.2172.142	O-RING 90.00X2.5 NBR70	20	1
01-46775	SPACER F95B-9	21	1
0.2247.018	MECH.SEAL CPL FA35.60.16	22	1
0.0503.010	WOODRUFKEY 3X3.7X10 DIN6888 ST	23	1
0.0370.535	EXT. CIRCLIP D35 DIN471 BRONZE	24	1
08-820B	IMPELLER F95B-	25	1
0.2234.502	LIP SEAL 40x72x7 DIN3760 BA	26	1

10-13248

pump F95B-9

Ritning nr / Drawing no.	Stycklista / Parts list	Pump typ / Pump type	Montering på lock / Mount on enclosure	Kun/baus4 / Can/bas4
03-13248	10-13248-01	F95B-9	Pump typ • pump nr • fluv. Ø • vinkel Pump type • pump no. • flow dia. • angle	1/1
	10-13248-02	F95B 903	Pump typ • pump nr • fluv. Ø • vinkel Pump type • pump no. • flow dia. • angle	2/3

-Pumpen provades efter montage på IFAB.  
 -Pump tested after mounting on IFAB.  
 Total pump assy is tested in IFAB final function test  
 Test rate 100%  
 -Pumpas på 1,5 provtrycks med luft vid p-fiber + 0,2 bar.  
 -Pump is tested at 1.5 pressure test air at p-fiber + 0.2 bar air submerged in water.

Detaljer enligt stycklista  
 Part nos according to parts list

Projekt: 2427  
 9943308  
 AN  
 1:1  
 10-13248

10-13248  
 F95B-9  
 000424  
 AN  
 35124  
 AN  
 10-13248  
 10-13248  
 10-13248